Company announcement No. 417, 2021 Updated financial calendar for 2021



H+H International A/S Lautrupsgade 7, 5. 2100 Copenhagen Ø Denmark

Telephone +45 35 27 02 00 info@HplusH.com www.HplusH.com

CVR No. 49 61 98 12 LEI: 3800GJODT6FV8QM841

Date: 28 April 2021

H+H International A/S (hereinafter referred to as "H+H" or "the Company") hereby announces an update to the financial calendar for 2021. The planned publication of the Interim Financial Report covering the first three months of 2021 ("Q1 2021") is changed to 12 May 2021 from previously 17 May 2021. H+H expects to publish its Q1 2021 Interim Financial Report in the early afternoon.

H+H has thus scheduled the following dates for the remainder of 2021 for the release of financial reports:

12 May 2021 (early-afternoon)Interim Financial Report for Q1 202112 August 2021Interim Financial Report for H1 202110 November 2021Interim Financial Report for Q1-Q3 2021

For further information please contact:

Andreas Holkjær Investor Relations and Treasury Manager +45 24 48 03 67 aho@HplusH.com